RESOLUTION NO. 2018-090

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A
CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $§9,657.00 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ARDITO
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR STORMWATER FAILURE ENCOUNTERED
DURING THE REPAIR AT THE INTERSECTION OF FAMBROUGH DRIVE AND SPRINGS
INDUSTRIAL DRIVE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs Public Works Department identified a void in the roadway
and shoulder at the intersection of Fambrough Drive and Springs Industrial Drive, which was authorized
for repair by Ardito Construction Company, Inc. (“Ardito”) under Resolution 2018-060 for an amount of
$29,867,00 (the “Project”);

WHEREAS, during Project repairs, Ardito encountered a failed stormdrain pipe in the roadway
that requires replacement, and the City finds it in the interest of public health and welfare to include the
replacement as part of the ongoing Project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute a thange order in the amount of $9,657.00
to the agreement with Ardito for replacement of stormdrain pipe, thereby increasing the total Project
cost from $29,867.00 to $39,524.00. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 4™ day of June, 2018.

7
Y

Albert Thurman, Mayor

p,\,{c/{f B A

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

O&Iém/x}

Dorls Dawklns Count‘ll Member

4

M ¢ '{’-&(./}4’{

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

[additional signatures follow]



RESOLUTION NO. 2018-090

17‘ JWW
ot (y/anJLustLéoLt]ncil Member

g//\//w:r /“/Z'Lf’ 25598

ﬁ Thelma C. Farmer Council Member
ATTEST: V\Q fL. &«

KeIIVAx‘ﬂth Cl k




